Waterproof Sensor I/O Connectors XS5 1
Waterproof Sensor I/O Connectors
XS5
Waterproof SmartclickTM Connectors That
Reduce Installation Work
• A newly developed lock structure that maintains
compatibility with conventional, screw-type M12
connectors.

Note: The cover of the Standard Cable (XS5W-D421-@81-A) is black, and the cover of the Vibration-proof Robot Cable (XS5W-D421-@81-F) is
warm gray.
■ Ordering Information
Note: Ask your OMRON representative about other specifications.
■ Model Number Legend
Use this model number legend to identify products from their model
number. When ordering, use a model number from the table in
Ordering Information.
1. Type
W: Connectors connected to cable, socket and plug on cable ends
2. AC/DC (Mating Section Form)
D: DC
3. Connector Poles
4: 4 poles
4. Contact Plating
2: 0.4-µm gold plating
5. Cable Connection Directions
1: Straight
6. Cable Length
A: 0.3 m G: 5 m
B: 0.5 m H: 7 m
C: 1 m J: 10 m
D: 2 m K: 15 m
E: 3 m L: 20 m
F: 4 m
7. Connections
8: ① Brown, ➁ White, ③ Blue, ④ Black
(Numbers inside circles are terminal numbers.)
8. Connectors on One End/Both Ends
1: Both ends
9. Cable Specifications
A: Standard cable
F: Vibration-proof robot cable
P: Oil-resistant polyurethane cable
Cable type Cable connection
directions
No. of cable
cores
Cable length (m) Model Standard pack
 quantity
Standard cable Straight 4 1 XS5W-D421-C81-A 10
2 XS5W-D421-D81-A
3 XS5W-D421-E81-A
5 XS5W-D421-G81-A 5
10 XS5W-D421-J81-A
Vibration-proof
robot cable
1 XS5W-D421-C81-F 10
2 XS5W-D421-D81-F
3 XS5W-D421-E81-F
5 XS5W-D421-G81-F 5
10 XS5W-D421-J81-F
Oil-resistant
polyurethane cable
2 XS5W-D421-D81-P 10
5 XS5W-D421-G81-P 5
10 XS5W-D421-J81-P
1
2
3
4
1
2
3
4
Terminal No.
Blue
Black
(For DC use)
Brown
White
Cable Color
of core
sheath
40.7
L (Cable length)
44.7
14.9 dia. 14.9 dia.

Note: The cover of the Standard Cable (XS5F-D421-@81-A) is black, and the cover of the Vibration-proof Robot Cable (XS5F-D421-@81-F) is
warm gray.
■ Ordering Information
Note: Ask your OMRON representative about other specifications.
■ Model Number Legend
Use this model number legend to identify products from their model
number. When ordering, use a model number from the table in
Ordering Information.
1. Type
F: Connector connected to cable, socket on one cable end
2. AC/DC (Mating Section Form)
D: DC
3. Connector Poles
4: 4 poles
4. Contact Plating
2: 0.4-µm gold plating
5. Cable Connection Direction
1: Straight
6. Cable Length
A: 0.3 m G: 5 m
B: 0.5 m H: 7 m
C: 1 m J: 10 m
D: 2 m K: 15 m
E: 3 m L: 20 m
F: 4 m
7. Connections
8: ① Brown, ➁ White, ③ Blue, ④ Black
 (Numbers inside circles are terminal numbers.)
8. Connectors on One End/Both Ends
0: One end
9. Cable Specification
A: Standard cable
F: Vibration-proof robot cable
P: Oil-resistant polyurethane cable
XS5F-D421-@80-A Standard Cable
XS5F-D421-@80-F Vibration-proof Robot Cable
XS5F-D421-@80-P Oil-resistant Polyurethane Cable
Cable type Cable connection
direction
No. of cable
cores
Cable length (m) Model Standard pack
 quantity
Standard cable Straight 4 1 XS5F-D421-C80-A 10
2 XS5F-D421-D80-A
3 XS5F-D421-E80-A
5 XS5F-D421-G80-A 5
10 XS5F-D421-J80-A
Vibration-proof
robot cable
1 XS5F-D421-C80-F 10
2 XS5F-D421-D80-F
3 XS5F-D421-E80-F
5 XS5F-D421-G80-F 5
10 XS5F-D421-J80-F
Oil-resistant
polyurethane cable
2 XS5F-D421-D80-P 10
5 XS5F-D421-G80-P 5
10 XS5F-D421-J80-P
6 dia.
40.7
L (Cable length)
50
30 5
M12
14.9 dia.
1
2

Note: The cover of the Standard Cable (XS5H-D421-@81-A) is black, and the cover of the Vibration-proof Robot Cable (XS5H-D421-@81-F) is
warm gray
■ Ordering Information
Note: Ask your OMRON representative about other specifications.
■ Model Number Legend
Use this model number legend to identify products from their model
number. When ordering, use a model number from the table in
Ordering Information.
1. Type
F: Connector connected to cable, plug on one cable end
2. AC/DC (Mating Section Form)
D: DC
3. Connector Poles
4: 4 poles
4. Contact Plating
2: 0.4-µm gold plating
5. Cable Connection Direction
1: Straight
6. Cable Length
A: 0.3 m G: 5 m
B: 0.5 m H: 7 m
C: 1 m J: 10 m
D: 2 m K: 15 m
E: 3 m L: 20 m
F: 4 m
7. Connections
8: ① Brown, ➁ White, ③ Blue, ④ Black
 (Numbers inside circles are terminal numbers)
8. Connectors on One End/Both Ends
0: One end
9. Cable Specifications
A: Standard cable
F: Vibration-proof robot cable
P: Oil-resistant polyurethane cable
XS5H-D421-@80-A Standard Cable
XS5H-D421-@80-F Vibration-proof Robot Cable
XS5H-D421-@80-P Oil-resistant Polyurethane Cable
Cable type Cable connection
direction
No. of cable
cores
Cable length (m) Model Standard pack
 quantity
Standard cable Straight 4 0.3 XS5H-D421-A80-A 10
1 XS5H-D421-C80-A
2 XS5H-D421-D80-A
5 XS5H-D421-G80-A 5
Vibration-proof
robot cable
0.3 XS5H-D421-A80-F 10
1 XS5H-D421-C80-F
2 XS5H-D421-D80-F
5 XS5H-D421-G80-F 5
Oil-resistant
polyurethane cable
0.3 XS5H-D421-A80-P 10
2 XS5H-D421-D80-P 5
5 XS5H-D421-G80-P
44.7
6 dia.
L (Cable length)
50
30 5
1
2
3
4
Blue
Black
(For DC use)
Brown
White
Terminal No. Cable
Color of core sheath
Wiring Diagram for 4 Cores
1 2 3 4
XS5H - @@21 - @@0 - @
5 6 7 8 9
6 Y-Joint Plug/Socket Connectors XS5R
Y-Joint Plug/Socket Connectors
XS5R
■ Dimensions (Unit: mm)
■ Ordering Information
Note: 1. Ask your OMRON representative about other models and additional data.
2. XS2G Assembled Connectors with screw connections cannot be connected to both CN1 and CN2 at the same time.
Cable Connector Cable length (m) Model Standard pack
 quantity
With cable Connectors on both cable
ends
0.5 XS5R-D426-B11-F
5
1 XS5R-D426-C11-F
2 XS5R-D426-D11-F
3 XS5R-D426-E11-F
Connector on one cable end 2 XS5R-D426-D10-F
5 XS5R-D426-G10-F
With no cable Y-Joint Plug/Socket
---
XS5R-D426-1
10XS5R-D426-5
XS5R-D426-@11-F
Connectors on Both Ends (Y-Joint Plug/Socket)
1
2
3

❍: Connected by screwing.
Connector Terminal Boxes XW3D 11
■ Ordering Information
Note: 1. “1-4” and “3-4” are the connector pin numbers that are wired.
2. All cables are 5 m long.
■ Dimensions (Unit : mm)
Sensor type and wiring 3-Wire DC NPN/2-Wire DC 3-4 2-Wire DC 1-4/Without polarity 3-4 3-Wire DC PNP/2-Wire DC 1-4
Actuator wiring Actuator wiring 1-4 — Actuator wiring 3-4
No. of ports No. of I/O Model Model Model
4 4 XW3D-P455-G11 XW3D-P452-G11 XW3D-P453-G11
8 8 XW3D-P855-G11 XW3D-P852-G11 XW3D-P853-G11
4 8 XW3D-P458-G11 — XW3D-P457-G11
● Waterproof Cover (Sold Separately)
XS2Z-22
Note: 1. The XW3D/XW3B/XW3A comes with a dust cover. Use the optional XS2Z-22 Water-
proof Cover when an IP67 degree of protection is required.
Model No. per box Material
XS2Z-22 50 Brass with Ni plating
9 27
82
120
5,000 10100
73
4.5
27
13.5
6.5
9
9
33
54
9
20
30.5
Power Indicator (green LED)
Operation Indicator (red LED)
6.9 dia.
Indication of internal wiring
4.5 dia.
4.5 dia.
XW3D-P45@-G11
(Model with Four Ports)
27 27 27
127
120
5,000 10100
73
4.5
27
13.5
6.5
9
9
33
54
9
20
30.5
4.5 dia. 9 dia.
Power Indicator (green LED)
Operation Indicator (red LED)
8.2 dia.
Indication of internal wiring
4.5 dia.
XW3D-P85@-G11
(Model with Eight Ports)
12 Connector Terminal Boxes XW3D
■ Wiring Diagrams
Models with One I/O and One Port